
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Jim Stephens 60 212.50 8857 96 STEPHENS 4,800.00$  GAME 1

Royce Rusher 50 230.00 Doc 257

Darry Weigle 50 215.20 Moscato 226

Mike Donahue Guest 228.00 GAME 2

2 Doc Dougherty 60 204.50 8879 91 DOUGHERTY 3,200.00$  Doc 235

Charles McLean 50 211.80 Duroy 179

Brian Adams 50 225.80 GAME 3

David Bullough Guest 223.70 Doc 256

3 CK Moore 60 223.90 8643 91 MOORE 2,500.00$  Moore 216

Clint Dacy 50 212.00 GAME 4

Scot Nack 50 225.90 Doc 173

Sean Lavery-Spahr Guest 226.10 Stephens 213

4 Brent Duroy 60 197.30 8658 88 DUROY 2,000.00$  

Jimmy Taylor 50 225.90

Doug Ingalsbe 50 194.90

Brandon Carlson Guest 248.20

5 Mike Moscato 60 222.80 8451 84 MOSCATO 1,600.00$  

Michael Heineman 50 202.90

Bubba Haney 50 208.20

Cameron McQueen Guest 204.50

6 Mike Scroggins 60 188.50 8381 84 SCROGGINS 960.00$     

Kirk Addudell 50 222.50

Kirk Kerbo 50 210.80

Ashley Rucker Guest 216.30

7 Rick Cheshier 60 232.80 8708 80 CHESHIER 920.00$     

Billy Hutchinson 50 212.30

Pete Thomas 50 216.90

Corey Umbrello Guest 218.80

8 Jon Delaney 60 220.30 8641 77 DELANEY

Shayne Wilson 50 205.50

Steve Merten 50 206.90

DJ Cooper Guest 231.40

9 Mike McHugh 60 218.40 8879 75 MCHUGH

Kelly Ray 50 239.90

Greg Derrick 50 214.70

Paul Henderson Guest 214.90

10 Eddy Kelley 60 201.70 8559 74 KELLEY

Lee Lorts 50 210.40

Ken Harlan 50 209.00

Tyler McLearen Guest 234.50

11 Joe Lecroy 60 220..9 8643 72 LECROY

Joe Vito 50 206.90

Mike Bailey 50 228.20

Stu Williams Guest 208.30

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

 SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

FINAL STANDINGS

Cowtown Bowling Palace



BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

12 Johnny Atkinson 60 226.80 8743 70 ATKINSON

Steve Fields 50 215.00

Dave Paffumi 50 217.50

Clint Johnson Guest 215.00

13 John Austin, Jr 60 203.20 8456 69 AUSTIN, JR

Walter Ferrier 50 208.50

Reggie Moese 50 225.00

Byron Webster Guest 208.90

14 Kevin Bankston 60 203.70 8141 68 BANKSTON

Williams Rodgers 50 202.90

Greg Taylor 50 216.30

JC Mann Guest 191.20

15 Scott Dodson 60 190.00 8311 67 DODSON

Stan Baker 50 218.10

Michael Bowser 50 199.30

Sean Sadat Guest 223.70

16 Rick Mann 60 206.70 8168 64 MANN

Tony Savage 50 206.70

Mark Markham 50 189.70

Rudy Garcia, Jr Guest 211.00

17 Steve Wright 60 214.00 8312 62 WRIGHT

Robert Smith 50 210.20

Jodi Smith 50 210.40

Ced Ardoin Guest 196.60

18 Cindy Mann 60 192.90 7982 62 CINDY MANN

Michelle Stephens 50 202.80

Robert Dunaway 50 205.20

Katey Furze Guest 197.20

19 Darin DeSelm 60 219.40 8542 60 DESELM

Earl Hearn 50 202.50

Michael Hudson 50 213.50

Aaron Hearn Guest 218.80

20 Keith Hensley 60 205.40 7772 60 HENSLEY

Keith Duke 50 203.50

Cathy Nelson 50 197.80

Josh Briggs Guest 170.50

21 Eric Collier 60 215.10 7977 56 COLLIER

Frank English 50 188.70

Bobby Holley 50 200.40

Kyle Biggs Guest 193.50

22 Clarence McQueen 60 192.00 7991 46 MCQUEEN

Prinic Lewis 50 190.60

Terrance Williams 50 207.90

Terence McQueen Guest 208.60

23 Ira Johnson 60 175.00 7759 44 JOHNSON

Mike Marks 50 181.60

Derek Jones 50 205.20

Brad Harvey Guest 214.30



MATCH PLAY SATURDAY 9:45 am 5 GAMES

MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 5 GAMES

BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

LANE TEAM # TEAM NAME 60 50 50 Guest

3 1 DODSON Scott Dodson Stan Baker Michael Bowser Sean Sadat

4 2 MCHUGH Mike McHugh Kelly Ray Greg Derrick Paul Henderson

5 3 HNESLEY Keith Hensley Keith Duke Cathy Nelson Josh Briggs

6 4 DUROY Brent Duroy Jimmy Taylor Doug Ingalsbe Brandon Carlson

7 5 WRIGHT Steve Wright Robert Smith Jodi Smith Ced Ardoin

8 6 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Royce Rusher Darry Weigle Mike Donahue

9 7 CINDY MANN Cindy Mann Michelle Stephens Robert Dunaway Katie Furze

10 8 LECROY Joe Lecroy Joe Vito Mike Bailey Stu Williams

11 9 JOHNSON Ira Johnson Mike Marks Derek Jones Brad Harvey

12 10 CHESHIER Rick Cheshier Billy Hutchinson Pete Thomas Corey Umbrello

13 11 MOSCATO Mike Moscato Michael Heineman Bubba Haney Cameron McQueen

14 12 DOUGHERTY Doc Dougherty Charles McLean Brian Adams David Bullough

19 13 AUSTIN, Jr John Austin, Jr Walter Ferrier Reggie Moses Byron Webster

20 14 MCQUEEN Clarence McQueen Prinic Lewis Terrance Williams Terence McQueen

21 15 DESELM Darin Deselm Earl Hearn Michael Hudson Aaron Hearn

22 16 DELANEY Jon Delaney Shayne Wilson Steve Merten DJ Cooper

23 17 MANN Rick Mann Tony Savage Mark Markham Rudy Garcia, Jr

24 18 SCROGGINS Mike Scroggins Kirk Addudell Kirk Kerbo Ashley Rucker

25 19 MOORE CK Moore Clint Dacy Scot Nack Sean Lavery-Spahr

26 20 KELLEY Eddy Kelley Lee Lorts Ken Harlin Tyler McLearen

27 21 BANKSTON Kevin Bankston William Rodgers Greg Taylor JC Mann

28 22 ATKINSON Johnny Atkinson Steve Fields Dave Paffumi Clint Johnson

29 23 COLLIER Eric Collier Frank English Bobby Holley Kyle Biggs

30 24 WIDOW

Point System

2 Points for individual wins

6 points for totals

14 Points Possible for sweep!

Calcutta @ 9:00 AM Saturday

2025 STORM  SASBA SENIOR TOUR

60/50/50/Guest
Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX
Aug 15, 2025



# BOWLER G 1 G 2 G 3 G 4 G 5 G 6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 TOTAL  

1 Scott Dodson 174 202 186 182 187 195 234 167 182 191 1900 190.00

1 Stan Baker 217 202 190 254 168 267 258 205 246 174 2181 218.10

1 Michael Bowser 219 211 190 236 173 227 200 181 189 167 1993 199.30

1 Sean Sadat 238 277 226 258 246 234 194 183 200 181 2237 223.70

2 Mike McHugh 200 220 210 210 225 210 265 202 221 221 2184 218.40

2 Kelly Ray 235 299 232 238 230 208 200 237 275 245 2399 239.90

2 Greg Derrick 191 217 193 187 202 236 256 236 218 211 2147 214.70

2 Paul Henderson 224 181 247 219 225 208 226 224 221 174 2149 214.90

3 Keith Hensley 238 194 213 193 209 194 169 243 194 207 2054 205.40

3 Keith Duke 199 167 234 211 202 213 223 211 150 225 2035 203.50

3 Cathy Nelson 183 171 207 173 196 217 184 215 231 201 1978 197.80

3 Josh Briggs 147 237 171 181 149 156 159 175 164 166 1705 170.50

4 Brent Duroy 168 206 211 140 225 212 179 203 216 213 1973 197.30

4 Jimmy Taylor 222 210 258 214 227 208 206 191 265 258 2259 225.90

4 Doug Ingalsbe 160 195 268 191 184 179 178 218 193 183 1949 194.90

4 Brandon Carlson 257 258 264 258 268 234 216 245 235 247 2482 248.20

5 Steve Wright 231 196 182 202 232 184 233 234 225 221 2140 214.00

5 Robert Smith 235 260 216 290 152 195 148 201 215 190 2102 210.20

5 Jodi Smith 233 213 191 211 203 223 236 224 197 173 2104 210.40

5 Ced Ardoin 168 222 160 189 162 212 201 200 237 215 1966 196.60

6 Jim Stephens 210 210 201 232 236 173 201 204 258 200 2125 212.50

6 Royce Rusher 183 259 235 279 201 227 221 194 224 277 2300 230.00

6 Darry Weigle 217 186 214 191 247 237 220 201 247 192 2152 215.20

6 Mike Donahue 268 185 270 257 215 197 233 192 214 249 2280 228.00

7 Cindy Mann 180 160 205 231 150 204 215 167 213 204 1929 192.90

7 Michelle Stephens 192 215 232 201 173 174 224 183 246 188 2028 202.80

7 Robert Dunaway 158 224 221 197 206 176 206 249 198 217 2052 205.20

7 Katie Furze 216 185 150 179 201 212 226 197 172 234 1972 197.20

8 Joe Lecroy 212 221 215 234 223 200 206 248 215 235 2209 220.90

8 Joe Vito 248 256 192 202 179 225 173 185 192 217 2069 206.90

8 Mike Bailey 204 222 255 235 265 192 278 224 237 170 2282 228.20

8 Stu Williams 222 204 172 237 201 238 189 205 209 206 2083 208.30

9 Ira Johnson 181 164 152 177 149 206 210 202 151 158 1750 175.00

9 Mike Marks 186 201 194 136 155 189 216 183 181 175 1816 181.60

9 Derek Jones 202 190 190 172 213 187 164 220 258 256 2052 205.20

9 Brad Harvey 242 204 250 229 221 176 163 246 198 214 2143 214.30

10 Rick Cheshier 227 258 232 221 215 214 237 246 235 243 2328 232.80

10 Billy Hutchinson 204 213 192 230 188 237 235 244 171 209 2123 212.30

10 Pete Thomas 225 206 203 183 245 226 238 215 226 202 2169 216.90

10 Corey Umbrello 247 211 243 198 213 195 257 196 225 203 2188 218.80

11 Mike Moscato 146 197 278 222 236 269 194 237 237 212 2228 222.80

11 Michael Heineman 226 182 177 223 213 224 181 185 222 196 2029 202.90

11 Bubba Haney 204 217 178 180 144 279 200 212 227 241 2082 208.20

11 Cameron McQueen 256 237 170 222 199 196 228 170 211 225 2114 211.40

12 Doc Dougherty 187 172 168 204 235 278 200 181 176 244 2045 204.50

12 Charles McLean 210 214 226 163 236 209 202 244 198 216 2118 211.80

12 Brian Adams 190 218 200 235 211 290 256 226 217 215 2258 225.80

12 David Bullough 203 237 233 228 200 289 191 248 217 191 2237 223.70



13 John Austin, Jr 289 184 224 201 237 157 159 224 176 181 2032 203.20

13 Walter Ferrier 215 234 156 163 181 217 255 223 206 235 2085 208.50

13 Reggie Moses 232 233 224 235 217 189 245 268 230 177 2250 225.00

13 Byron Webster 175 248 187 191 180 244 191 238 224 211 2089 208.90

14 Clarence McQueen 201 142 203 207 235 205 148 185 212 182 1920 192.00

14 Prinic Lewis 178 193 222 205 173 180 185 196 212 162 1906 190.60

14 Terrance Williams 221 192 232 216 242 202 190 172 230 182 2079 207.90

14 Terence McQueen 206 198 230 175 235 200 224 195 243 180 2086 208.60

15 Darin DeSelm 212 232 181 225 269 216 242 245 190 182 2194 219.40

15 Earl Hearn 247 168 181 174 248 222 210 212 197 166 2025 202.50

15 Michael Hudson 268 192 192 190 222 220 201 214 212 224 2135 213.50

15 Aaron Hearn 243 193 181 227 247 213 247 234 234 169 2188 218.80

16 Jon Delaney 226 225 269 186 159 205 258 245 227 203 2203 220.30

16 Shayne Wilson 257 204 236 183 205 225 200 208 166 171 2055 205.50

16 Steve Merten 190 150 218 204 269 234 150 234 205 215 2069 206.90

16 DJ Cooper 290 215 217 248 229 217 246 245 245 162 2314 231.40

17 Rick Mann 221 203 213 187 224 221 211 208 212 167 2067 206.70

17 Tony Savage 201 215 212 210 233 171 192 207 213 213 2067 206.70

17 Mark Markham 153 231 213 183 213 180 178 202 169 175 1897 189.70

17 Rudy Garcia, Jr 220 223 195 193 202 173 213 203 290 198 2110 211.00

18 Mike Scroggins 195 164 210 234 181 171 205 166 182 177 1885 188.50

18 Kirk Addudell 207 247 246 235 225 211 257 200 183 214 2225 222.50

18 Kirk Kerbo 206 201 256 189 222 219 245 214 143 213 2108 210.80

18 Ashley Rucker 238 247 237 226 182 207 205 226 192 203 2163 216.30

19 CK Moore 183 243 203 247 229 216 224 279 197 218 2239 223.90

19 Clint Dacy 190 237 254 193 216 183 232 207 195 213 2120 212.00

19 Scot Nack 278 192 255 246 180 279 204 173 216 236 2259 225.90

19 Sean Lavery-Spahr 198 260 269 269 185 244 222 247 157 210 2261 226.10

20 Eddy Kelley 223 193 211 195 244 201 176 196 211 167 2017 201.70

20 Lee Lorts 193 204 227 223 206 201 232 190 205 223 2104 210.40

20 Ken Harlan 204 180 185 231 184 225 220 207 226 228 2090 209.00

20 Tyler McLearen 279 259 244 249 279 238 193 225 182 197 2345 234.50

21 Kevin Bankston 223 211 267 181 172 210 191 160 224 198 2037 203.70

21 William Rodgers 200 200 189 204 181 223 217 191 220 204 2029 202.90

21 Greg Taylor 227 190 234 232 234 217 210 258 165 196 2163 216.30

21 JC Mann 171 189 199 170 245 194 178 176 188 202 1912 191.20

22 Johnny Atkinson 197 241 289 244 178 247 204 186 237 245 2268 226.80

22 Steve Fields 239 184 190 212 191 235 245 247 220 187 2150 215.00

22 Dave Paffumi 224 287 178 209 236 204 235 183 223 196 2175 217.50

22 Clint Johnson 266 194 247 236 167 221 242 186 204 187 2150 215.00

23 Eric Collier 200 207 200 212 211 231 205 247 203 235 2151 215.10

23 Frank English 196 173 198 137 220 223 180 183 182 195 1887 188.70

23 Bobby Holley 220 168 257 162 203 216 197 226 168 187 2004 200.40

23 Kyle Biggs 233 225 171 168 200 184 176 225 204 149 1935 193.50



 SASBA FOURSOME 168 168 168 168 168 August 16, 2025

Cowtown Bowling Ctr LANE

Position # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 6 STEPHENS 8 878 10 840 12 920 12 959 12 899 54 4496 11

2 19 MOORE 2 849 14 932 12 981 12 955 12 810 52 4527 12

3 18 SCROGGINS 12 846 12 859 10 949 12 884 2 810 48 4348 13

4 4 DUROY 10 807 2 869 14 1001 12 783 9 904 47 4364 14

5 20 KELLEY 12 899 12 836 10 867 2 898 10 913 46 4413 19

6 8 LECROY 14 886 10 903 4 834 2 908 12 868 42 4399 20

7 1 DODSON 4 848 14 892 10 792 12 930 2 774 42 4236 21

8 2 MCHUGH 10 850 12 917 12 882 2 854 5 882 41 4385 22

9 11 MOSCATO 12 832 2 833 4 803 12 847 11 792 41 4107 23

10 15 DESELM 8 970 4 785 2 735 10 816 14 986 38 4292 24

11 12 DOUGHERTY 2 790 12 841 10 827 10 830 4 882 38 4170 25

12 23 COLLIER 12 849 2 773 12 826 2 679 10 834 38 3961 26

13 16 DELANEY 6 963 2 794 14 940 4 821 10 862 36 4380 27

14 5 WRIGHT 6 867 12 891 4 749 10 892 2 749 34 4148 28

15 13 AUSTIN, Jr 12 911 4 899 2 791 10 790 4 815 32 4206 29

16 22 ATKINSON 12 926 10 906 4 904 2 901 3 772 31 4409 30

17 10 CHESHIER 14 903 4 888 2 870 4 832 4 861 28 4354 3

18 3 HENSLEY 4 767 0 769 12 825 2 758 10 756 28 3875 4

19 21 BANKSTON 2 821 0 790 10 889 4 787 10 832 26 4119 5

20 14 MCQUEEN 2 806 0 725 4 887 4 803 14 885 24 4106 6

21 7 CINDY MANN 0 746 10 785 0 808 10 808 4 730 24 3877 7

22 17 MANN 2 802 14 872 2 833 4 773 0 872 22 4152 8

23 24 WIDOW 2 800 2 800 0 800 12 800 4 800 20 4000 9

24 9 JOHNSON 0 811 4 759 2 786 2 714 0 738 8 3808 10
168 168

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4



Cowtown Bowling Ctr POINT PINFALL GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 Gm 9 GM10 GRAND TOTALS

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 6 STEPHENS 54 4496 2 834 14 875 2 791 14 943 10 918 96 8857

2 19 MOORE 52 4527 12 922 11 882 12 906 0 765 4 877 91 8879

3 4 DUROY 47 4364 10 833 0 779 10 857 14 909 10 901 91 8643

4 12 DOUGHERTY 38 4170 12 1066 10 849 12 899 12 808 4 866 88 8658

5 11 MOSCATO 41 4107 12 968 3 803 4 801 10 898 14 874 84 8451

6 18 SCROGGINS 48 4348 4 808 10 912 10 806 2 700 10 807 84 8381

7 10 CHESHIER 28 4354 14 872 10 867 6 901 12 857 10 857 80 8708

8 16 DELANEY 36 4380 14 881 4 854 8 932 11 843 4 751 77 8641

9 2 MCHUGH 41 4385 4 862 4 947 12 899 10 935 4 851 75 8879

10 20 KELLEY 46 4413 11 868 3 821 2 818 3 824 9 815 74 8559

11 8 LECROY 42 4399 3 855 4 846 2 862 12 853 9 828 72 8643

12 22 ATKINSON 31 4409 10 907 10 926 10 802 4 884 5 815 70 8743

13 13 AUSTIN, Jr 32 4206 4 807 10 850 14 953 4 836 5 804 69 8456

14 21 BANKSTON 26 4119 12 844 14 796 4 785 2 797 10 800 68 8141

15 1 DODSON 42 4236 10 923 11 886 4 736 0 817 0 713 67 8311

16 17 MANN 22 4152 4 745 10 794 6 840 12 884 10 753 64 8168

17 5 WRIGHT 34 4148 0 814 4 818 8 859 12 874 4 799 62 8312

18 7 CINDY MANN 24 3877 10 766 14 871 0 796 2 829 12 843 62 7982

19 15 DESELM 38 4292 2 871 4 900 10 905 2 833 4 741 60 8542

20 3 HENSLEY 28 3875 0 780 4 735 12 844 4 739 12 799 60 7772

21 23 COLLIER 38 3961 2 854 0 758 4 881 10 757 2 766 56 7977

22 14 MCQUEEN 24 4106 2 787 4 747 2 748 12 897 2 706 46 7991

23 9 JOHNSON 8 3808 2 758 10 753 12 849 2 788 10 803 44 7759

24 24 WIDOW 20 4000 12 800 0 800 2 800 2 800 4 800 40 8000

168 168 168 168 168


